RESOLUTION NO. 56

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA, AS FOLIOWS:

WHEREAS, at the general election held at the City of Palmer on the day of October, 1953, Don McKechnie was elected mayor of the City of Palmer, Alaska, to serve for a two-year period; and

WHEREAS the signature card now filed with the Matanuska Valley Bank at Palmer shows the mayor of Palmer to be Alfred E. Hagen, who was mayor of Palmer during the period from October 7, 1952, to October 6, 1953; and

WHEREAS, due to the change in the elected officials of the City of Palmer, it is necessary to authorize new signatures on said signature card, in order to issue checks and to expend monies from said bank account;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, that all said funds on deposite at the Matanuska Valley Bank of Palmer, Alaska, be drawn by check signed by Don McKechnie of the City of Palmer, Alaska, and countersigned by the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Palmer, Elizabeth Barry; and

IT IS FURTHER PROVIDED that, in the absence from the City of Palmer of the mayor, Betty Mears, duly elected councilwoman of the City of Palmer, shall sign said checks, and her signature shall be equivilent to the signature of the mayor of the City of Palmer, Alaska, on all checks issued by said City.

THIS RESOLUTION adopted at regular meeting this 13 day of October, 1953.

/s/ Don McKechnie Mayor of the City of Palmer, Alaska.

ATTEST:

E. Barry Clerk of the City of Palmer

ويونده موراه د ايان پروند